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Which Shocks are the Best for MY CAR?  Twin Tube  vs.  Gas
See Page 14 for an explanation of the differences between Twin Tube and Gas shocks and their respective benefits.

CIRCLE TRACK SHOCK GUIDE

Dirt Late Model SHOCK DIMENSIONS

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.32” 16.25” 2.17” 62 21 
6” 12.32” 18.25”  2.17” 62 21 
7” 13.32” 20.25”  2.17” 62 21 
8” 14.32” 22.25”  2.17” 62 21 
9” 15.32” 24.25”  2.17” 62 21 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
7” 14.21” 20.12” 2.17” 62 19 & 51 
9” 16.21” 24.12” 2.17” 62 19 & 51 
9”D LEFT REAR 15.53” 24.5”  2.17” 62 19 & 51 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.40” 15.35” 2.17” 62 19 & 51 
6” 12.40”  17.35” 2.17” 62 19 & 51 
7” 13.40” 19.35” 2.17” 62 19 & 51 
8” 14.40”  21.35” 2.17” 62 19 & 51 
9” 15.40” 23.35”  2.17” 62 19 & 51 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
7”  (3163FC) 14.80” 21.80” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 19 
9”  (3190CA) 16.80” 25.80” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 19 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.30” 16.30” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
6” 12.30” 18.30” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
7” 13.30” 20.30” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
8” 14.30” 22.30” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
9” 15.30” 24.30” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.10” 16.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
6” 12.10” 18.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
7” 13.10” 20.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
8” 14.10” 22.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
9” 15.10” 24.10”  2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 

GAS - Aluminum  Big Body - Double Adjustable

GAS - Aluminum  Big Body - Single Adjustable

TWIN TUBE - Aluminum  Big Body - Double Adjustable

TWIN TUBE - Aluminum  Big Body - Single Adjustable

TWIN TUBE - Aluminum  Big Body - Single Adjustable

TWIN TUBE - Aluminum Big Body - Non Adjustable

GAS - Aluminum  Big Body - Non-Adjustable

GAS - Aluminum  Big Body - Single Adjustable

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER  PAGES FOUND 
6” 12.20” 18.20” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 16 - 19 & 51 
7” 13.20”  20.20” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 16 - 19 & 51 
8” 14.20” 22.20” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 16 - 19 & 51 
9” 15.20”  24.20” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 16 - 19 & 51 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.10” 16.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
6” 12.10” 18.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
7” 13.10” 20.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
8” 14.10” 22.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 
9” 15.10” 24.10”  2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 21 

62
 Series

26Z
 Series

37Z
 Series

35
 Series

36Z
 Series

13T
  Series

21
Series

31
 Series

GAS 

GAS 

GAS 

GAS 

TWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE
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CIRCLE TRACK SHOCK GUIDE

Pavement Late Model SHOCK DIMENSIONS

GAS - Aluminum  Big Body - Double Adjustable

GAS - Aluminum  Big Body - Single Adjustable

TWIN TUBE - Aluminum  Big Body - Double Adjustable

TWIN TUBE - Aluminum  Big Body - Rebound Adjustable

TWIN TUBE - Aluminum Big Body - Non Adjustable

GAS - Aluminum  Big Body - Non-Adjustable

62Z
 Series

26Z
 Series

47Z
 Series

46Z
 Series

13T
  Series

21
 Series

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
6” 11.50” 17.50” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 16, 17 & 51 
7” 12.50” 19.50” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 16. 17 & 51 
8” 13.50” 21.50” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 16. 17 & 51 
9” 14.50” 23.50” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 16, 17 & 51 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.40”  15.40” 2.17” 62 51 
6” 12.40”  17.40” 2.17” 62 51 
7” 13.40” 19.40” 2.17” 62 51  
7”D 13.40” 20.40” 2.17” 62 51 
8” 14.40”  21.40” 2.17” 62 51 
9” 15.40” 23.40”  2.17” 62 51 
9”D 15.40” 24.40”  2.17” 62 51 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
6” 13.25” 18.12” 2.17” 62 51 
7” 14.25” 20.12” 2.17” 62 51  
7”D 13.50” 20.12” 2.17” 62 51 
8” 15.25”  22.12” 2.17” 62 51 
9” 16.25” 24.12” 2.17” 62 51 
9”D 15.50” 24.50” 2.17” 62 51 

GAS 

GAS 

GAS 

TWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.10” 16.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 
6” 12.10” 18.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 
7” 13.10” 20.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 
8” 14.10” 22.10” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 
9” 15.10” 24.10”  2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.25” 16.25” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 
6” 12.25” 18.25” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 
7” 13.25” 20.25” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 
8” 14.25” 22.25” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 
9” 15.25” 24.25” 2.17” 62 (INCLUDED) 53 
 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.32” 16.25” 2.17” 62 53 
6” 12.32” 18.25”  2.17” 62 53 
7” 13.32” 20.25”  2.17” 62 53 
8” 14.32” 22.25”  2.17” 62 53 
9” 15.32” 24.25”  2.17” 62 53 
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CIRCLE TRACK SHOCK GUIDE

Modified

Which Shocks are the Best for MY CAR?  Twin Tube  vs.  Gas
See Page 14 for an explanation of the differences between Twin Tube and Gas shocks and their respective benefits.

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.50” 19.50” 2.02” 62 27 
9” 14.50”  23.50” 2.02” 62 27 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.50” 19.50” 2.03” 62 27 
9” 14.50”  23.50” 2.03” 62 27 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.30” 19.30” 1.64” 62 27 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
5” 10.50” 15.50” 1.64” 62 27 
6” 11.50”  17.50” 1.64” 62 27 
7” 12.50”  19.50” 1.64” 62 27 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.50” 19.50” 2.02” N/A 27 
9” 14.50”  23.50” 2.02” N/A 27 

55
56
57
58

55

56

57

58

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.95” 18.85” 1.97” 62 25 
7”D LEFT REAR 12.95” 19.85”  1.97” 62 25 
9” 14.95” 22.85” 1.97” 62 25 
9”D LEFT REAR 14.95”  23.85” 1.97” 62 25 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 13.30” 19.30” 1.97” 62 25 
7”D LEFT REAR 13.30”  20.30” 1.97” 62 25 
9” 15.30” 23.30” 1.97” 62 25 
9”D LEFT REAR 15.30” 24.30”  1.97” 62 25 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND

7” 13.25” 19.5” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

9” 15.25”  23.5” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

7” 13.25” 19.5” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

9” 15.25” 23.5” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

7” 13.25” 20.25” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

9” 15.25”  24.25” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

7” 13.25” 20.25” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

9” 15.25”  24.25” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.95” 18.85” 1.97” 62 25 
7”D LEFT REAR 12.95” 19.85”  1.97” 62 25 
9” 14.95” 22.85” 1.97” 62 25 
9”D LEFT REAR 14.95”  23.85” 1.97” 62 25 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.85” 19.85” 2.02” 62 27 
9” 14.85”  23.85” 2.02” 62 27 

SHOCK DIMENSIONS

25 
Series

Series

19 
Series

10 
Series

14 
Series

12 
Series

22 
Series

15 
Series

24 
Series

23 
Series

GAS - Steel Bulb - W/ or W/O  Base Valve & W/ or W/O Schrader ValveGAS 

GAS - Steel  Big Body - W/ Schrader Valve & Rebound AdjustableGAS 

GAS - Steel  Big Body - IMCA LegalGAS 

GAS - Steel  Big Body - W/ Schrader ValveGAS 

TWIN TUBE - Steel  Big Body - RebuildableTWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Steel Big Body - Non-AdjustableTWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Steel  Sealed Body - Fixed Bearing Coil-OverTWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Steel  Small Body - RebuildableTWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Steel  Sealed Body - Fixed BearingTWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Steel  Small Body - Non-AdjustableTWIN TUBE

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

NON-BASE VALVE

NON-BASE VALVE

BASE VALVE

BASE VALVE
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SHOCK DIMENSIONS

  
  REBOUND adj.

  
  non adj.

  
  double 
  adj.

GAS - Aluminum Small Body - Double AdjustableGAS 

GAS - Aluminum  Big Body - Single AdjustableGAS 

GAS - Aluminum  Big Body - Non-AdjustableGAS 

TWIN TUBE - 16xx-xx:  Aluminum Small Body - Threaded
                           116xx-xxS:  Aluminum Small Body - Smooth
TWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - 16xx:  Aluminum Small Body - Threaded
                           16xxS:  Aluminum Small Body - Smooth
TWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Aluminum Big Body  Smooth- Non Adj.TWIN TUBE

Sprint Car, Wing & Non-Wing

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
6” 11.60” 17.60  1.75”   62 33 
7” 12.60” 19.60”  1.75”  62 33 
8” 13.60” 21.60”  1.75” 62 33 
9” 14.60” 23.60”  1.75” 62 33 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
5” 10.60” 15.60” T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37  
6” 11.60” 17.60”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37 
7” 12.60” 19.60”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37 
8” 13.60” 21.60”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37 
9” 14.60” 23.60”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
5” 10.50” 15.50” T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37  
6” 11.50” 17.50”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37 
7” 12.50” 19.50”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37 
8” 13.50” 21.50”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37 
9” 14.50” 23.50”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 35 & 37 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
5” 11.30” 16.30” 2.06” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 34  
6” 12.30” 18.30”  2.06” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 34 
7” 13.30” 20.30”  2.06” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 34 
8” 14.30” 22.30”  2.06” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 34 
9” 15.30” 24.30”  2.06” 62 (SMOOTH N/A) 34 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
6” 13.25” 18.12” 2.17” 62 51 
7” 14.25” 20.12” 2.17” 62 51 
7”D 13.50” 20.12” 2.17” 62 51 
8” 15.25” 22.12” 2.17” 62 51 
9” 16.25” 24.12” 2.17” 62 51 
9”D 15.50” 24.50” 2.17” 62 51 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
5” 11.40” 15.40” 2.17” 62 51 
6” 12.40”  17.40” 2.17” 62 51 
7” 13.40” 19.40” 2.17” 62 51 
7”D 13.40” 20.40” 2.17” 62 51 
8” 14.40”  21.40” 2.17” 62 51 
9” 15.40” 23.40”  2.17” 62 51 
9”D 15.40” 24.40”  2.17” 62 51 

CIRCLE TRACK SHOCK GUIDE

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND

7” 13.25” 19.5” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

9” 15.25”  23.5” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

7” 13.25” 19.5” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

9” 15.25” 23.5” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

7” 13.25” 20.25” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

9” 15.25”  24.25” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

7” 13.25” 20.25” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

9” 15.25”  24.25” 1.97” 62 22 & 23 

16  Series

16  Series

21 
Series

26 
Z Series

11 T  Series

16  Series

GAS - Aluminum Small Body - Rebound or Compression AdjustableGAS 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.68” 16.68” 2.17” 62 33 
6” 12.68” 18.68” 2.17” 62 33 
7” 13.68” 20.68” 2.17” 62 33 
8” 14.68”  22.68” 2.17” 62 33 

63 
Series

64
NON-Adjustable

Single Adjustable
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CIRCLE TRACK SHOCK GUIDE

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
5” 10.69” 15.69” T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  
6” 11.69” 17.69”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  
7” 12.69” 19.69”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  
8” 13.69” 21.69”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  
9” 14.69” 23.69”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
5” 10.59” 15.59” T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  
6” 11.59” 17.59”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  
7” 12.59” 19.59”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  
8” 13.59” 21.59”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  
9” 14.59” 23.59”  T=1.75”  S=1.68” 62 37, 41 & 45  

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
5” 10.59” 15.59” 1.75” 62 36, 39 & 43 
6” 11.59” 17.59”  1.75”   62 36, 39 & 43 
7” 12.59” 19.59”  1.75”  62 36, 39 & 43 
8” 13.59” 21.59”  1.75” 62 36, 39 & 43 
9” 14.59” 23.59”  1.75” 62 36, 39 & 43 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
2.5” 7.70” 10.20”  1.5” 49 (INCLUDED) 46-49 

SHOCK DIMENSIONS

Midget/Mini/Micro/Wing & Non-Wing

Quarter Midget

GAS - Aluminum Small Body Double Adjustable

GAS - Aluminum Body Quarter Midget - Non-Adjustable

TWIN TUBE - 16xx:-xx  Aluminum Small Body - Threaded
                           16xx-xxS:  Aluminum Small Body - Smooth

TWIN TUBE - 16xx:  Aluminum Small Body - Threaded
                           16xxS:  Aluminum Small Body - Smooth

16
  double adj.

51  
 sERIES

16
  REBOUND adj.

16
  non adj.

GAS 

GAS 

TWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE

GAS - Aluminum Small Body - Rebound or Compression AdjustableGAS 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND 
5” 11.68” 16.68” 2.17” 62 33, 36, 38, 39, 42, 43 
6” 12.68” 18.68” 2.17” 62 33, 36, 38, 39, 42, 43 
7” 13.68” 20.68” 2.17” 62 33, 36, 38, 39, 42, 43 
8” 14.68”  22.68” 2.17” 62 33, 36, 38, 39, 42, 43 

63 
Series

64

Which Shocks are the Best for MY CAR?  Twin Tube  vs.  Gas
See Page 14 for an explanation of the differences between Twin Tube and Gas shocks and their respective benefits.

NON-Adjustable

Single Adjustable
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 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.50” 19.50” 2.02” 62 27 & 30
9” 14.50”  23.50” 2.02” 62 27 & 30

STOCK MOUNT PAGES FOUND
 ALL APPLICATIONS 31 

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.50” 19.50” 2.03” 62 27 & 30
9” 14.50”  23.50” 2.03” 62 27 & 30

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.50” 19.50” 2.02” N/A 27 & 30
9” 14.50”  23.50” 2.02” N/A 27 & 30

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.95” 18.85” 1.97” 62 29
7”D LEFT REAR 12.95” 19.85”  1.97” 62 29
9” 14.95” 22.85” 1.97” 62 29
9”D LEFT REAR 14.95”  23.85” 1.97” 62 29

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 13.30” 19.30” 1.97” 62 29
7”D LEFT REAR 13.30”  20.30” 1.97” 62 29
9” 15.30” 23.30” 1.97” 62 29
9”D LEFT REAR 15.30” 24.30”  1.97” 62 29

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.95” 18.85” 1.97” 62 29
7”D LEFT REAR 12.95” 19.85”  1.97” 62 29
9” 14.95” 22.85” 1.97” 62 29
9”D LEFT REAR 14.95”  23.85” 1.97” 62 29

 COMPRESSED EXTENDED BODY HARDWARE KIT
STROKE LENGTH LENGTH DIAMETER PAGE NUMBER PAGES FOUND
7” 12.85” 19.85” 2.02” 62 27 & 30
9” 14.85”  23.85” 2.02” 62 27 & 30

SHOCK DIMENSIONS

19
  SERIES

10
  stock mt.    
  series

10
  Series

14
  Series

12
  Series

25
 Series

24
 Series

23
 Series

GAS - Steel  Big Body - w/ Schrader Valve, Rebound AdjustableGAS 

GAS - Steel  Big Body - IMCA LegalGAS 

GAS - Steel  Big Body - w/ Schrader ValveGAS 

TWIN TUBE - Steel  Big Body - RebuildableTWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Steel Body - Stock MountTWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Steel Big Body - Non-AdjustableTWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Steel  Sealed Body - Fixed Bearing Coil-OverTWIN TUBE

TWIN TUBE - Steel  Sealed Body - Fixed BearingTWIN TUBE

Street Stock
CIRCLE TRACK SHOCK GUIDE
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